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ROAD SAFETY 

 

385.   SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government is considering to use cameras installed to catch erring drivers in 

many parts of the country, if so, the details thereof; and  

 

(b) whether the Government is also considering to enforce traffic rule significantly if so, the 

details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

 

(a) Pan-Tilt-Zoom (PTZ) cameras have been installed at Toll Plaza across the  country which  

will  also help to detect violation of traffic rules near Toll Plazas.   

 

(b)  Yes, Madam. Motor vehicle Amendment Bill, 2016 has been introduced by Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways in the Parliament wherein steps has been taken to   ensure that traffic 

rules are followed significantly.  
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